11:00am-6:00pm
10:00-12:30pm
12:30

1:00-2:00

2:05-3:05

3:15-4:00

4:15-5:00

5:15-6:15

6:30-7:30

7:15

Women in Medicine 2023
Program Schedule

Registration

WIM Board Meeting (Working Lunch)

Opening Ceremony, Land Acknowledgement &
Tribal Welcome

19" and 20" Century Queer Physicians of the
Pacific Northwest
Jane Petro, MD

Deaths in Vulnerable Populations During the
Pandemic
Nicole Jackson, MD, MPH

Concurrent Workshops - Session I
¢ Healthcare Outreach and Mentoring for LGBTQ

Youth
Anne Darrow, MD — REMOTE VIA ZOOM

¢ Disease Begins in Our Gut: How Healing the Gut
can Improve Immune Function and Reduce
Inflammatory Disease
Sheri Task, MD

¢ Care of People Living on the Intellectual and
Developmental Disability Spectrum
Theresa-Ann Clark, MD

% Story Telling Workshop — NO CREDIT
Barbara Lawrence, Suquamish Tribe

Longitudinal Workshops Session I

(Please see last page for room assignments and leaders.)

Pre-Function Hallway

Billy Frank, Jr. Hall

Whale Hall

Whale Hall

Whale Hall

Whale Hall

Deer Hall A

Deer Hall B

Billy Frank, Jr. Hall

Whale Hall, Deer Hall
A, Deer Hall B, Billy
Frank, Jr. Hall

Keynote Address: Adult Offspring of Lesbian Parents Whale Hall

and Their Sperm Donor Half-Siblings: To Meet or
Not to Meet?
Audrey Koh, MD

Dinner

Opening Ceremony
e  WIM Herstory

Salmon

Salmon

Founders: Lesley Anderson, MD & Patricia (Patty)

Robertson, MD
e Scholarship Awards
Introductions of Conference Attendees



6:30-8:30am

8:00-9:00

9:10-9:55

10:00-10:50

10:55-11:55

12:05-12:50

1:00-2:00

6:30pm

7:00

7:30

Breakfast Pre-Function Hallway

Research Presentations - Session I Whale Hall
+¢ Differences in Sexuality Amongst Women of Different
Age Groups: A Comparison of Sexual Function, Orgasm
Parameters, and Sexual Satisfaction
Jenna Stelmar
«+ Sexual and Gender Minority Simulated Patient Experience
for Third Year Medical Students
Dee-Ann Carpenter, MD, Danielle Sato, MA
+ Medical Students with Pelvic Pain
Sarah Ponce

Concurrent Workshops - Session 11

«  Write Your Story Whale Hall
Patricia (Grayhall) Sparks, MD, MPH

% Using Emotional Intelligence to Enhance Teamwork Deer Hall A
and Wellness
Magda Kowalczykowski, MD

% Primary Care of LGBTQI+ Athletes Deer Hall B
Janelle Marra, DO
% Story Telling Workshop — NO CREDIT Billy Frank, Jr. Hall

Barbara Lawrence, Suquamish Tribe

Diagnosis: Climate Change Whale Hall
Michelle Mertz, MD

RACISM IN MEDICINE: Transforming Data Whale Hall
Into Action & Advocacy
Michelle Terry, MD

Longitudinal Workshops Session II Whale Hall, Deer Hall
(Please see last page for room assignments and leaders.) A, Deer Hall B, Billy
Frank, Jr. Hall
WIM Board Meeting Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
AFTERNOON FREE

No Credit Evening Activities:

Film Screenings (Shorts): Turning Around ‘Whale Hall
Sexism in Medicine by Maureen Longworth &

The Lonely Generation by Sydney Task

WIM Luminarias Memorial Walk
(Location on site, TBD)

Blue Ticket by Maureen Longworth
*Featured Film by WIM attendee who will
Be present for Q & A



6:30-8:30am Breakfast Pre-Function Hallway

8:00-8:50 The Short of Long COVID* Whale Hall
Anita Chopra, MD

9:00-10:00 Seeing the Forest, Not the Trees: Whale Hall
Interprofessional Collaboration in the Fight to
Save Healthcare -Moderator Clare Madrigal, BSN;
Niran Al-Agba, MD; Nikki Banks, DNP, ARNP, CPNP-PC;
LaTonya Trotter, PhD, MA, MPH

10:05-11:05 Research Presentations — Session 11 Whale Hall
% Impact of An Interactive Resident Didactic
Sessions on LGBTDOCSS Self-Assessment
Emma Banasiak, MD
¢ Building Bridges: Enhancing Professionalism and
Building Professional Identity Amongst Biopoc
Students in Healthcare
Mehr Grewal; Akanksha Sharma,; Anita Chopra, MD, FACP
% Components of Healthcare Trustworthiness for LGBTQ+ Individuals:
A Narrative Review
Siddhakshi Solanki

11:10-12:10pm LeClair Bissell Lecture: Substance Use Disorder and  Whale Hall
Treatment: 2023 Update
Liz Lottes, DO

12:30-2:00 Lunch/ Mentor-Mentee Lunch Whale Hall

2:00-3:00 Health Inequities & Resilience: Findings from the Whale Hall
LGBTQ Equality & Equity Survey*
Karen Fredriksen-Goldsen, PhD

3:10-3:55 Concurrent Workshops - Session 111
¢+ Naturopathic Oncology Deer Hall A
Tara Coppola, ND, MS— REMOTE VIA ZOOM
% Filling Your Cup & Keeping it Full: Creating a Deer Hall B

Personal Health Plan to Navigate the Occupational
Hazards of Medical Training
Magda Kowalczykowski, MD
% POCUS: Hands-on Workshop Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
Hannah Janeway, MD,; Mena Ramos, MD
Kara Toles, MD

4:05-5:00 Longitudinal Workshops Session I11 Deer Hall A, Deer Hall B
Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
(if you were in Whale Hall, you will have a different room for this session)

6:00 Dinner



7:00pm

7:30

6:30-8:30am

7:00-8:25

8:30-9:20

9:25-10:15

10:20-11:10

11:15-12:15

WIM Only Interactive Marimba Whale Hall/Salmon

GAY-LA!!! WIM Auction & Entertainment Whale Hall/Salmon

Co-Emcees Dana Goldberg & Aleksa Manila

e Legacy Letters and Celebration of WIM’s Roots

e  Ceasar Hart, Drag King

e  Vawachi Il Marimba Ensemble

e Silent and Live Auctions
Breakfast Pre-Function Hallway
WIM Board Meeting ‘Whale Hall

e 7:00-7:30 Planning Meeting for 2024
e 7:30-8:25 General Board Members & Guests

Brain Health in Sexual and Gender Diverse Women
Nicole Rosendale, MD

LGBTQ+ Enrollment in Medical School Whale Hall
Admissions — Strengthening the Ecosystem
LeeAnna Muzquiz, MD

Health Policy & Advocacy Panel Whale Hall
Hannah Janeway, MD; Shannon Smith, MD & guest panelists

Both Sides of the Badge: Physicians as Whale Hall
Patients Panel
Liz Lottes, DO

**Longitudinal For Credit Topics

Wellness, Survival Tips and Strategies for Navigating Illness — Liz Lottes, DO — Whale Hall

Achieving Financial Security — Cheryl Mejia, DO — Deer Hall A
BIPOC & Other Intersectional Identities in Medicine — SallyAnn Bowman, MD;
MB Velasquez, MD — Deer Hall B

**Longitudinal Non-Credit Topics
Open Discussion — Jerrylyn Rubin, MD — Billy Frank Jr. Hall



