Women in Medicine 2023 Program Schedule

Wednesday, August 23, 2023

11:00am-6:00pm	Registration	Pre-Function Hallway
10:00-12:30pm	WIM Board Meeting (Working Lunch)	Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
12:30	Opening Ceremony, Land Acknowledgement & Tribal Welcome	Whale Hall
1:00-2:00	19 th and 20 th Century Queer Physicians of the Pacific Northwest Jane Petro, MD	Whale Hall
2:05-3:05	Deaths in Vulnerable Populations During the Pandemic Nicole Jackson, MD, MPH	Whale Hall
3:15-4:00	Concurrent Workshops - Session I ❖ Healthcare Outreach and Mentoring for LGBTQ Youth	Whale Hall
	 Anne Darrow, MD – REMOTE VIA ZOOM ❖ Disease Begins in Our Gut: How Healing the Gut can Improve Immune Function and Reduce Inflammatory Disease 	Deer Hall A
	 Sheri Task, MD ❖ Care of People Living on the Intellectual and Developmental Disability Spectrum 	Deer Hall B
	Theresa-Ann Clark, MD ❖ Story Telling Workshop – NO CREDIT Barbara Lawrence, Suquamish Tribe	Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
4:15-5:00	Longitudinal Workshops Session I (Please see last page for room assignments and leaders.)	Whale Hall, Deer Hall A, Deer Hall B, Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
5:15-6:15	Keynote Address: Adult Offspring of Lesbian Parents and Their Sperm Donor Half-Siblings: To Meet or Not to Meet? Audrey Koh, MD	Whale Hall
6:30-7:30	Dinner	Salmon
7:15	 Opening Ceremony WIM Herstory Founders: Lesley Anderson, MD & Patricia (Parchettson, MD) Scholarship Awards Introductions of Conference Attendees 	Salmon tty)

Thursday, August 24, 2023

6:30-8:30am	Breakfast	Pre-Function Hallway		
8:00-9:00	 Research Presentations - Session I ❖ Differences in Sexuality Amongst Women of Differences Age Groups: A Comparison of Sexual Function, Orgen Parameters, and Sexual Satisfaction <i>Jenna Stelmar</i> ❖ Sexual and Gender Minority Simulated Patient Expension Third Year Medical Students <i>Dee-Ann Carpenter, MD; Danielle Sato, MA</i> ❖ Medical Students with Pelvic Pain <i>Sarah Ponce</i> 	asm		
9:10-9:55	Concurrent Workshops - Session II ❖ Write Your Story Patricia (Grayhall) Sparks, MD, MPH ❖ Using Emotional Intelligence to Enhance Teamwork	Whale Hall Deer Hall A		
	and Wellness Magda Kowalczykowski, MD ❖ Primary Care of LGBTQI+ Athletes Janelle Marra, DO	Deer Hall B		
	 Story Telling Workshop – NO CREDIT Barbara Lawrence, Suquamish Tribe 	Billy Frank, Jr. Hall		
10:00-10:50	Diagnosis: Climate Change Michelle Mertz, MD	Whale Hall		
10:55-11:55	RACISM IN MEDICINE: Transforming Data Into Action & Advocacy Michelle Terry, MD	Whale Hall		
12:05-12:50	Longitudinal Workshops Session II (Please see last page for room assignments and leaders.)	Whale Hall, Deer Hall A, Deer Hall B, Billy Frank, Jr. Hall		
1:00-2:00	WIM Board Meeting	Billy Frank, Jr. Hall		
AFTERNOON FREE				
6:30pm	No Credit Evening Activities: Film Screenings (Shorts): Turning Around Sexism in Medicine by Maureen Longworth & The Lonely Generation by Sydney Task	Whale Hall		
7:00	WIM Luminarias Memorial Walk (Location on site, TBD)			
7:30	Blue Ticket by Maureen Longworth *Featured Film by WIM attendee who will Be present for Q & A			

Friday, August 25, 2023

6:30-8:30am	Breakfast	Pre-Function Hallway
8:00-8:50	The Short of Long COVID* Anita Chopra, MD	Whale Hall
9:00-10:00	Seeing the Forest, Not the Trees: Interprofessional Collaboration in the Fight to Save Healthcare -Moderator Clare Madrigal, BSN; Niran Al-Agba, MD; Nikki Banks, DNP, ARNP, CPNP-P LaTonya Trotter, PhD, MA, MPH	Whale Hall C;
10:05-11:05	 Research Presentations – Session II ❖ Impact of An Interactive Resident Didactic Sessions on LGBTDOCSS Self-Assessment Emma Banasiak, MD ❖ Building Bridges: Enhancing Professionalism and Building Professional Identity Amongst Biopoc Students in Healthcare Mehr Grewal; Akanksha Sharma; Anita Chopra, ❖ Components of Healthcare Trustworthiness for LA Narrative Review Siddhakshi Solanki 	MD, FACP
11:10-12:10pm	LeClair Bissell Lecture: Substance Use Disorder and Treatment: 2023 Update Liz Lottes, DO	Whale Hall
12:30-2:00	Lunch/ Mentor-Mentee Lunch	Whale Hall
2:00-3:00	Health Inequities & Resilience: Findings from the LGBTQ Equality & Equity Survey* Karen Fredriksen-Goldsen, PhD	Whale Hall
3:10-3:55	 Concurrent Workshops - Session III Naturopathic Oncology Tara Coppola, ND, MS- REMOTE VIA ZOOM Filling Your Cup & Keeping it Full: Creating a Personal Health Plan to Navigate the Occupational Hazards of Medical Training 	Deer Hall A Deer Hall B
	Magda Kowalczykowski, MD ❖ POCUS: Hands-on Workshop Hannah Janeway, MD; Mena Ramos, MD Kara Toles, MD	Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
4:05-5:00	Longitudinal Workshops Session III	Deer Hall A, Deer Hall B Billy Frank, Jr. Hall
6.00	(if you were in Whale Hall, you will have a different room	n for this session)
6:00	Dinner	

7:00pm	WIM Only Interactive Marimba	Whale Hall/Salmon
7:30	GAY-LA!!! WIM Auction & Entertainment	Whale Hall/Salmon

- Co-Emcees Dana Goldberg & Aleksa Manila
- Legacy Letters and Celebration of WIM's Roots
- Ceasar Hart, Drag King
- Vawachi II Marimba Ensemble
- Silent and Live Auctions

Saturday, August 26, 2023

6:30-8:30am	Breakfast	Pre-Function Hallway
7:00-8:25	 WIM Board Meeting 7:00-7:30 Planning Meeting for 2024 7:30-8:25 General Board Members & Guests 	Whale Hall
8:30-9:20	Brain Health in Sexual and Gender Diverse Women <i>Nicole Rosendale, MD</i>	
9:25-10:15	LGBTQ+ Enrollment in Medical School Admissions – Strengthening the Ecosystem LeeAnna Muzquiz, MD	Whale Hall
10:20-11:10	Health Policy & Advocacy Panel Hannah Janeway, MD; Shannon Smith, MD & guest pan	Whale Hall nelists
11:15-12:15	Both Sides of the Badge: Physicians as Patients Panel Liz Lottes, DO	Whale Hall

**Longitudinal For Credit Topics

Wellness, Survival Tips and Strategies for Navigating Illness – Liz Lottes, DO – Whale Hall Achieving Financial Security – Cheryl Mejia, DO – Deer Hall A BIPOC & Other Intersectional Identities in Medicine – SallyAnn Bowman, MD; MB Velasquez, MD – Deer Hall B

**Longitudinal Non-Credit Topics

Open Discussion – Jerrylyn Rubin, MD – Billy Frank Jr. Hall